Total current assets 421,108  639,547  -  -  213,400  (376,322) 897,733
Asset classified as held for sale -  464,861  (105,941) (358,920) -  - -
Total assets 2,508,169  1,904,863  (105,941) (358,920) 213,400  (376,322) 3,785,249

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 877,932 -  -  -  213,400  -  1,091,332
Deferred tax liabilities 73,381 -  -  -  -  -  73,381
Retirement benefit liability 4,265 2,931  -  -  -  -  7,196

 160

  Adjustments

Consolidated
net assets of

Energean plc at
31 December

2019

Consolidated net assets
of Edison E&P Spa

Group as at 31
December 2019

Transfer of
Algerian Interest

Transfer of
Norwegian
Subsidiary

New RBL
Facility

adjustments

Acquisition and
transaction cost

adjustments

Unaudited consolidated
pro forma statement of

net assets of the
Enlarged Group as at

31 December 2019

Provisions  13,145 715,625  -  -  -  -  728,770
Other non-current liabilities 72,401 27,371  -  -  -  37,110  136,882
Total non-current liabilities 1,041,124  745,927  -  -  213,400  37,110  2,037,561

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 168,108 223,418  -  -  -  (9,782) 381,744
Borrowings 38,052 159,018  -  -  -  (158,878) 38,192
Provisions  133 -  -  -  -  -  133
Total current liabilities 206,293  382,436  -  -  -  (168,660) 420,069
Liabilities directly associated
with assets classified as held for
sale

-  275,861  (5,941) (269,920)   -

Total liabilities 1,247,417  1,404,224  (5,941) (269,920) 213,400  (131,550) 2,457,630

Net assets 1,260,752  500,639  (100,000) (89,000) -  (244,772) 1,327,619

 161

Notes:
____________

(1) The net assets of Energean plc have been extracted, without material adjustment, from its audited consolidated
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019, as incorporated by reference in Section 2 of Part 17
(Historical Financial Information relating to the Energean Group) of this Prospectus.

(2) The net assets of the Edison E&P Group have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Edison E&P
Group’s Historical Financial Information for the year ended 31 December 2019, as incorporated by reference in
Section 2 of Part 18 (Historical Financial Information relating to the Edison E&P Group) of this Prospectus.